Due to a water main break, the a boil water advisory is in effect for the 100 Block of Watson Street and parts of the 100 Block of Conestoga Street. Public Works staff will deliver written notices to all properties under the boil water advisory. The advisory is in effect until further notice. It is necessary in order to take two test samples of the water in the area of the break before resuming normal service. Public works staff will notify all residents when the boil water advisory is lifted.